

PO Box 15994 Knoxville, TN 37901 (865) 544-5400

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE CONTACT: Kristina Howard, Marketing Director khoward@tvacreditunion.com | (865) 544-5673

Merger Brings New Opportunities for Credit Union Members

KNOXVILLE, TENN [June 27, 2018] – On July 1, 2018, Mountain Lakes Community Federal Credit Union will merge with Knoxville TVA Employees Credit Union. The merged credit unions will operate under the Knoxville TVA Employees Credit Union brand. Demonstrating a shared commitment on behalf of both credit unions to grow stronger and remain highly competitive in today's financial marketplace, the merger will provide new opportunities to offer an enhanced selection of products and services to all members.

"We are very excited for the opportunity to bring together two credit unions who share similar cultures and values," said Glenn Siler, CEO of Knoxville TVA Employees Credit Union. "Our focus has always been, and will continue to be, our Members and helping them reach their financial goals."

Upon completion of the merger on July 1, all members will have access to over 20 branch locations in East Tennessee; including the former Mountain Lakes Community Federal Credit Union branches located in Bristol and Piney Flats, Tennessee. The Bristol and Piney Flats locations will have updated hours of 9:00am – 5:00pm, Monday – Thursday; and 9:00am – 6:00pm on Friday.

A Grand Celebration and Ribbon Cutting is tentatively scheduled from 6:00–8:00pm on August 23 at the Bristol Train Station with more specific event information to follow. For more information regarding the merger, visit tvacreditunion.com/mountainlakes.

KNOXVILLE TVA EMPLOYEES CREDIT UNION

Knoxville TVA Employees Credit Union is a federally insured, not-for-profit financial institution serving more than 180,000 members across 20 locations throughout East Tennessee. Membership is available to anyone who lives, works, worships or attends school in the Credit Union service area. Family members related to any Member of Knoxville TVA Employees Credit Union are also eligible to join. For more information about Knoxville TVA Employees Credit Union and their dedication to helping members grow financially visit tvacreditunion.com.

MOUNTAIN LAKES COMMUNITY FEDERAL CREDIT UNION

Mountain Lakes Community Federal Credit Union, formerly known as RMB Employees Federal Credit Union, is a federally insured, not-for-profit financial institution serving over 2,100 members in the Sullivan County area.

###